Texas Rally
April 3-6,2025
Draft Schedule

Thursday, April 3, 2025

10am-4pm
10am-4pm
4:30
4:45
5:30
7ish

Arrival to International Alert Academy, TX-410, Big Sandy, Texas

Check in

Welcome

SOWER song (with piano) Icebreakers

Welcome Supper

Favorite SOWER project, where and why. Or, project you would like to

highlight. Bring any hand outs.

8 ish
8:30ish

Friday, April 4

8

8:30
9ish
Break
10:15 ish
11ish
12:30
1:15 ish
2ish
2:45 ish
Time
5:15 ish
6
7:30ish

Saturday, April 5

8
8:30
9ish
10 ish
10:30
11:15

Games/Singing/music
Board games, card games, Fellowship

Coffee and chat
Music, Prayer and Devotion
IBLP host presentation

Music with piano and/or games

SOWER board Q & A

Lunch in Dining Hall

Alert Presentation

Computer safety tips

Service project, compile Gospel of John/book of Romans and/or Free

Optional Group Leader Training
Pot Luck
Movie night

Coffee and Chat

Music, Prayer and Devotions

Favorite SOWER projects part 2

Southwoods RV Park

Brunch, Dining hall

Free time. Suggestions: On Campus: Hiking, Canoeing, Fishing, Corn



Hole, Yard Games,

Gladewater, Texas (8 miles away): Gladewater Museum, Gladewater
Antique Stores,

Kilgore, Texas (21 miles away): Kilgore East Texas Oil Museum $9.00,
World’s Richest Acre in Kilgore — free, Texas Radio Hall of Fame in Kilgore ($8.00), Texas
Rangerettes Drill Team Museum — free

White Oak, Texas (14 miles away): Dairy Queen.

Mineola, Texas (30 miles away) Mineola Museum, Mineola Nut House,
Mineola Bryan’s Cheesecake.

5:30 Supper in Dining Hall

6:30 Favorite SOWER projects, part 3
7:15 ish Singspiration and/or Talent Show
8:30ish Ice Cream Social and Fellowship

Sunday, April 6
10am Church on Campus

Hugs and Goodbyes unless staying longer



