

Texas Rally
April 3-6,2025
Draft Schedule

Thursday, April 3, 2025

10am-4pm	Arrival to International Alert Academy, TX-410, Big Sandy, Texas
10am-4pm	Check in
4:30	Welcome
4:45	SOWER song (with piano) Icebreakers
5:30	Welcome Supper
7ish	Favorite SOWER project, where and why. Or, project you would like to highlight. Bring any hand outs.
8 ish	Games/Singing/music
8:30 ish	Board games, card games, Fellowship

Friday, April 4

8	Coffee and chat
8:30	Music, Prayer and Devotion
9 ish	IBLP host presentation
Break	
10:15 ish	Music with piano and/or games
11 ish	SOWER board Q & A
12:30	Lunch in Dining Hall
1:15 ish	Alert Presentation
2 ish	Computer safety tips
2:45 ish	Service project, compile Gospel of John/book of Romans and/or Free Time
Time	
5:15 ish	Optional Group Leader Training
6	Pot Luck
7:30 ish	Movie night

Saturday, April 5

8	Coffee and Chat
8:30	Music, Prayer and Devotions
9 ish	Favorite SOWER projects part 2
10 ish	Southwoods RV Park
10:30	Brunch, Dining hall
11:15	Free time. Suggestions: On Campus: Hiking, Canoeing, Fishing, Corn

Hole, Yard Games,

Gladewater, Texas (8 miles away): Gladewater Museum, Gladewater Antique Stores,

Kilgore, Texas (21 miles away): Kilgore East Texas Oil Museum \$9.00, World's Richest Acre in Kilgore – free, Texas Radio Hall of Fame in Kilgore (\$8.00), Texas Rangerettes Drill Team Museum – free

White Oak, Texas (14 miles away): Dairy Queen.

Mineola, Texas (30 miles away) Mineola Museum, Mineola Nut House, Mineola Bryan's Cheesecake.

5:30 Supper in Dining Hall

6:30 Favorite SOWER projects, part 3

7:15 ish Singspiration and/or Talent Show

8:30 ish Ice Cream Social and Fellowship

Sunday, April 6

10am Church on Campus

Hugs and Goodbyes unless staying longer